
February 10, 2021 
 

Need Training Assistance with the Emergency Management Response System (EMRS)? 
EMRS Network Associates are available to assist you with day to day training needs in addition to scheduled formal training. If you use EMRS 

and need training assistance, have a question, or want to explore EMRS capabilities, please contact a network associate in your District or Unit. 

 
 

EMRS Network Associate Location Time Zone Telephone and Email 
District 1     

Boswell, Alyson Harrisonburg, VA Eastern 540-421-8189 Alyson.E.Boswell@usda.gov  
Comyn, Gillian Richmond, VA Eastern   804-343-2563  Gillian.A.Comyn@usda.gov  
Croft, Doug Sutton, MA Eastern 508-363-2299 Douglas.M.Croft@usda.gov 
Koenig, Valerie Middleton, MA Eastern 508-320-7918 Valerie.A.Koenig@usda.gov  
Levin, Jordan Albany, NY Eastern 585-590-2623 Jordan.levin@usda.gov  
Lizardi, Mabany  Sanford, FL Eastern 352-316-8034  Mabany.Lizardi@usda.gov  
Luna, Carin Miami, FL Eastern 305-619-5050  Carin.N.Luna@usda.gov  
Mendoza, Genesis  Miami, FL Eastern 305-389-2864  Genesis.J.Mendoza@usda.gov  
Ortiz, Marielisa  Hato Rey, PR Atlantic 787-249-7140  Marielisa.Ortiz@usda.gov  
Stephens, Melburn  Montgomery, AL Central 334-551-2184  Melburn.G.Stephens@usda.gov  
Szkudlarek, Lech   Willington, CT Eastern   508-245-9767  Lech.Szkudlarek@usda.gov  

District 2    
Krogwold, Roger  Pickerington, OH Eastern 614-856-4735  Roger.A.Krogwold@usda.gov  
Lee, James Des Moines, IA Central 774-276-7787 James.O.Lee@usda.gov  
McGuigan, Rachel Springfield, IL Central 217-547-6030 Rachel.E.McGuigan@usda.gov  
Mollet, Jason(state assistance - WI) Madison, WI Central 608-224-5097  Jason.Mollet@wisconsin.gov 
Selensky, Sara Rugby, ND Central 701-400-0205  Sara.M.Selensky@usda.gov  
Wachtman, Lynn Indianapolis, IN Eastern 317-347-3106 Lynn.Wachtman@usda.gov  

District 3    
Bonifacio, Robert Sacramento, CA Pacific 530-717-7369  Robert.Bonifacio@usda.gov  
Bowden, John Helena, MT Mountain 406-437-9456  John.R.Bowden@usda.gov  
Dimick, Luci Ferndale, WA Pacific 360-338-5858  Luci.T.Dimick@usda.gov 
Hoffman, Jeff Boise, ID Mountain  208-373-1621 Jeffrey.A.Hoffman@usda.gov  
Leidorf, Yvette Helena, MT Mountain 406-437-9457  Yvette.K.Leidorf@usda.gov  
Moody, Megan  Tulare, CA Pacific 559-331-1545  Megan.Moody@usda.gov  
Taillon, David  Reno, NV Pacific 916-203-3230  David.J.Taillon@usda.gov  
Wells, Dusty  Albuquerque, NM Mountain 505-761-3172  Jamie.Wells@usda.gov  

District 4    
Collins, Luisa Austin, TX Central 512-383-2449 Patricia.L.Collins@usda.gov  
Duel, Jill Tulsa, OK Central 918-388-7960  Jill.M.Duel@usda.gov  
Garten, Cody  Erie, KS Central 785-207-5414  Cody.W.Garten@usda.gov  
Lackman, Linda Jefferson City, MO Central 573-658-9841  Linda.Lackman@usda.gov  
Lalande, Brian  Austin, TX Central 225-573-7080  Brian.A.Lalande@usda.gov  
Oliver, Kelly (state assistance – KS) Manhattan, KS Central 785-564-6608 Kelly.Oliver@ks.gov  
Traylor, Matt Lake Charles, LA Central 337-441-9006 Matt.Traylor@usda.gov  

Hub Locations    
Bush, Eric (CEAH) Ft. Collins, CO Mountain 970 494-7260  Eric.J.Bush@usda.gov  
King, Lecresha Raleigh, NC Eastern 515-323-2101  Lecresha.a.king@usda.gov 

  If the Network Associates are not available, please contact EMRSSupport@usda.gov   
 EMRS Training Network Coordinator: Meaghan Harris, Meaghan.M.Harris@@usda.gov
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